



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

29 WRIT PETITION NO. 2116 OF 2025

INDUBAI PUNDLIK NIKAM

VERSUS

RAMDAS ZHUBA NIKAM AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. S. S. Kulkarni

...

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

Dated : February 26, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 23.04.2025.
2. In the meantime, there shall be stay to the proceeding of RCS No. 63 of 2024.

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)

PRW