



(1)

wp2116.25

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

11 WRIT PETITION NO. 2116 OF 2025

INDUBAI PUNDLIK NIKAM

VERSUS

RAMDAS ZHUBA NIKAM AND OTHERS

Mr. Rohit Dhongade h/f. Mr. Sanket S. Kulkarni, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Sanket R. Suryawanshi, Advocate for respondent Nos. 1 and 3.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 23.04.2025

PC :-

01. Learned Advocate Mr. Sanket Suryawanshi informs that he has received instructions to appear for respondent Nos. 1 and 3.
02. Stand over to 18.06.2025.
03. Interim relief, if any, to continue till next date.

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]