



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.
DATE : 23.09.2025**

PER COURT:

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters stand adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.

2. The interim relief/undertaking/statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

Matters on board dated 23.09.2025	Adjourned to
950 WRIT PETITION NO. 11199 OF 2025 984 WRIT PETITION NO. 240 OF 2025 985 WRIT PETITION NO. 358 OF 2025 987 WRIT PETITION NO. 489 OF 2025 989 WRIT PETITION NO. 1140 OF 2025 990 WRIT PETITION NO. 1551 OF 2025 991 WRIT PETITION NO. 1670 OF 2025 992 WRIT PETITION NO. 2116 OF 2025 993 WRIT PETITION NO. 2798 OF 2025 994 WRIT PETITION NO. 2993 OF 2025 995 WRIT PETITION NO. 3545 OF 2025 997 WRIT PETITION NO. 3717 OF 2025 998 WRIT PETITION NO. 3719 OF 2025 999 WRIT PETITION NO. 4753 OF 2025 1000 WRIT PETITION NO. 4785 OF 2025 1001 WRIT PETITION NO. 4981 OF 2025	17.12.2025
1003 WRIT PETITION NO. 6860 OF 2025 1004 WRIT PETITION NO. 6994 OF 2025 1005 WRIT PETITION NO. 6998 OF 2025 1006 WRIT PETITION NO. 7030 OF 2025 1007 WRIT PETITION NO. 7132 OF 2025 1008 WRIT PETITION NO. 7250 OF 2025 1009 WRIT PETITION NO. 8044 OF 2025 1010 WRIT PETITION NO. 8428 OF 2025 1011 WRIT PETITION NO. 8448 OF 2025 1012 WRIT PETITION NO. 1579 OF 2025 1013 SECOND APPEAL NO. 784 OF 2010 1014 SECOND APPEAL NO. 647 OF 2018 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9695 OF 2018 IN SA/647/2018 1015 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 951 OF 2022 IN SA/55/2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5865 OF 2022 IN SA/55/2022 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 55 OF 2022 1017 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7507 OF 2024 IN SA/192/2024 WITH	18.12.2025

<p>SECOND APPEAL NO. 192 OF 2024 1018 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8512 OF 2025 IN WP/8628/2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8628 OF 2025</p> <p>1020 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10350 OF 2025 IN WP/4954/2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 4954 OF 2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12659 OF 2024 IN WP/4954/2023 1021 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10353 OF 2025 IN WP/8108/2025</p> <p>1023 WRIT PETITION NO. 10370 OF 2021 1024 WRIT PETITION NO. 3408 OF 2025 1025 WRIT PETITION NO. 3742 OF 2025 1026 WRIT PETITION NO. 4488 OF 2025 1027 WRIT PETITION NO. 4973 OF 2025 1028 WRIT PETITION NO. 7409 OF 2025 1029 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7060 OF 2025 IN SAST/38842/2018 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7159 OF 2025 IN SAST/38842/2018 1030 WRIT PETITION NO. 11562 OF 2023 1031 SECOND APPEAL NO. 289 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9968 OF 2024 IN SA/289/2024 1032 WRIT PETITION NO. 2077 OF 2025 1033 WRIT PETITION NO. 7569 OF 2025 1034 WRIT PETITION NO. 8427 OF 2025 1035 WRIT PETITION NO. 8489 OF 2025 1036 WRIT PETITION NO. 8501 OF 2025 1037 WRIT PETITION NO. 8566 OF 2025</p> <p>1039 WRIT PETITION NO. 10174 OF 2025</p> <p>1041 SECOND APPEAL NO. 157 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6540 OF 2024 IN SA/157/2024 1042 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2469 OF 2018 IN SAST/4271/2018 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2467 OF 2018 IN SAST/4271/2018 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3687 OF 2025 IN SAST/4271/2018 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3689 OF 2025 IN CA/3687/2025 1043 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9582 OF 2024 IN SA/153/2010 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2910 OF 2023 IN SA/153/2010 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2731 OF 2010 IN SA/153/2010 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 153 OF 2010 1044 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10001 OF 2024 IN SA/453/2016 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 453 OF 2016 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9315 OF 2016 IN SA/453/2016 1045 WRIT PETITION NO. 9364 OF 2015 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 393 OF 2025 IN WP/9364/2015 1046 WRIT PETITION NO. 5840 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10385 OF 2025 IN WP/5840/2025 1047 WRIT PETITION NO. 7010 OF 2025</p>	
<p>1048 WRIT PETITION NO. 7785 OF 2025 1049 WRIT PETITION NO. 11184 OF 2025 1050 SECOND APPEAL NO. 1145 OF 2004 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8613 OF 2007 IN SA/1145/2004 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9533 OF 2024 IN SA/1145/2004 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8008 OF 2004 IN SA/1145/2004 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1246 OF 2016 IN SA/1145/2004 1051 SECOND APPEAL NO. 573 OF 2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12517 OF 2022 IN SA/592/2022 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 592 OF 2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12065 OF 2022 IN SA/573/2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10685 OF 2023 IN SA/573/2022 1052 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11320 OF 2022</p>	19.12.2025

<p>IN SA/538/2022 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 538 OF 2022 1053 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3822 OF 2023 IN SAST/11979/2020 1054 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3347 OF 2024 IN SA/397/2004 1055 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8890 OF 2024 IN SA/217/2024 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 217 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10351 OF 2025 IN SA/217/2024 1056 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9113 OF 2024 IN SA/224/2024 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 224 OF 2024 1057 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8172 OF 2025 IN WP/5707/2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 5707 OF 2025 1058 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8623 OF 2025 IN SA/63/1992 1059 WRIT PETITION NO. 8808 OF 2015 1060 WRIT PETITION NO. 6268 OF 2021 1061 WRIT PETITION NO. 9453 OF 2021 1062 WRIT PETITION NO. 4538 OF 2023 1063 WRIT PETITION NO. 4959 OF 2023 1064 WRIT PETITION NO. 7757 OF 2023 1065 WRIT PETITION NO. 10678 OF 2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11463 OF 2023 IN WP/10678/2023 1066 WRIT PETITION NO. 11101 OF 2023 1067 WRIT PETITION NO. 12325 OF 2023 1068 WRIT PETITION NO. 12970 OF 2023 1069 WRIT PETITION NO. 13190 OF 2023 1070 WRIT PETITION NO. 14002 OF 2023 1071 WRIT PETITION NO. 14723 OF 2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12466 OF 2024 IN WP/14723/2023 1072 WRIT PETITION NO. 14831 OF 2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12840 OF 2024 IN WP/14831/2023 1073 WRIT PETITION NO. 15080 OF 2023 1074 WRIT PETITION NO. 15251 OF 2023 1075 WRIT PETITION NO. 15354 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1331 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 15346 OF 2023 1076 WRIT PETITION NO. 15743 OF 2023 1077 WRIT PETITION NO. 15747 OF 2023 1078 SECOND APPEAL NO. 164 OF 2018 1079 SECOND APPEAL NO. 878 OF 2018 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13965 OF 2018 IN SA/878/2018 1080 SECOND APPEAL NO. 766 OF 2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10391 OF 2025 IN SA/594/2022 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 594 OF 2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12472 OF 2022 IN SA/594/2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12475 OF 2022 IN SA/766/2022 1081 SECOND APPEAL NO. 235 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10485 OF 2024 IN SA/236/2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10484 OF 2024 IN SA/235/2024 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 236 OF 2024 1082 SECOND APPEAL NO. 246 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9631 OF 2024 IN SA/246/2024 1083 SECOND APPEAL NO. 232 OF 1998 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3378 OF 2010 IN SAST/6217/2010 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11970 OF 2023 IN SA/232/1998 1084 SECOND APPEAL NO. 390 OF 2000 1085 SECOND APPEAL NO. 61 OF 2018 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 900 OF 2018 IN SA/61/2018 1086 SECOND APPEAL NO. 337 OF 2018 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2787 OF 2021 IN SA/337/2018 1087 SECOND APPEAL NO. 632 OF 2018 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 498 OF 2018</p>	
---	--

[ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.]

marathe