



**IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

....

**CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.**

**Dated : December 17, 2025.**

**PER COURT :-**

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
  
2. The interim relief/undertaking/statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

Matters	Date
<b>984 WRIT PETITION NO. 1497 OF 2025 985 WRIT PETITION NO. 1551 OF 2025 986 WRIT PETITION NO. 1670 OF 2025 987 WRIT PETITION NO. 1812 OF 2025 988 WRIT PETITION NO. 2116 OF 2025 989 WRIT PETITION NO. 2798 OF 2025 990 WRIT PETITION NO. 2993 OF 2025 991 WRIT PETITION NO. 3545 OF 2025 992 WRIT PETITION NO. 3717 OF 2025</b>	<b>12/03/2026</b>
<b>993 WRIT PETITION NO. 3719 OF 2025 994 WRIT PETITION NO. 4102 OF 2025 995 WRIT PETITION NO. 4753 OF 2025 996 WRIT PETITION NO. 4785 OF 2025 997 WRIT PETITION NO. 4981 OF 2025 998 WRIT PETITION NO. 5177 OF 2025 999 WRIT PETITION NO. 5888 OF 2025 1000 WRIT PETITION NO. 5890 OF 2025 1002 WRIT PETITION NO. 6054 OF 2025 1003 WRIT PETITION NO. 6060 OF 2025 1004 WRIT PETITION NO. 6620 OF 2025 1005 WRIT PETITION NO. 6644 OF 2025 1006 WRIT PETITION NO. 7473 OF 2025</b>	<b>13/03/2026</b>
<b>1014 WRIT PETITION NO. 7763 OF 2025 1015 WRIT PETITION NO. 8092 OF 2025 1016 WRIT PETITION NO. 8126 OF 2025 1018 WRIT PETITION NO. 8801 OF 2025 1019 WRIT PETITION NO. 9452 OF 2025 1020 WRIT PETITION NO. 10474 OF 2025 1021 WRIT PETITION NO. 11087 OF 2025 1022 WRIT PETITION NO. 11484 OF 2025 1023 WRIT PETITION NO. 11623 OF 2025</b>	<b>17/03/2026</b>

<p> <b>1025 WRIT PETITION NO. 12719 OF 2025</b>  <b>1026 WRIT PETITION NO. 13799 OF 2025</b>  <b>1027 WRIT PETITION NO. 13925 OF 2025</b>  <b>1028 WRIT PETITION NO. 13929 OF 2025</b>  <b>1029 WRIT PETITION NO. 14114 OF 2025</b>  <b>WITH</b>  <b>WRIT PETITION NO. 7660 OF 2022</b>  <b>1030 ARBITRATION APPLICATION NO. 5 OF 2025</b>  <b>WITH</b>  <b>ARBITRATION APPLICATION NO. 23 OF 2025</b>  <b>1031 ARBITRATION APPLICATION NO. 24 OF 2025</b>  <b>1032 WRIT PETITION NO. 10796 OF 2024</b>  <b>1033 WRIT PETITION NO. 5826 OF 2025</b> </p>	<p><b>18/03/2026</b></p>
<p> <b>1035 WRIT PETITION NO. 9392 OF 2025</b>  <b>WITH</b>  <b>CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8225 OF 2025</b>  <b>IN WP/9392/2025</b>  <b>1036 WRIT PETITION NO. 9398 OF 2025</b>  <b>1037 WRIT PETITION NO. 9399 OF 2025</b>  <b>1038 WRIT PETITION NO. 9418 OF 2025</b>  <b>WITH</b>  <b>CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8224 OF 2025</b>  <b>IN WP/9418/2025</b>  <b>WITH</b>  <b>CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11306 OF 2025</b>  <b>IN WP/9418/2025</b>  <b>1039 SECOND APPEAL NO. 207 OF 2021</b>  <b>WITH</b>  <b>CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10867 OF 2019</b>  <b>IN SA/207/2021</b>  <b>1040 SECOND APPEAL NO. 96 OF 2025</b>  <b>WITH</b>  <b>CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13903 OF 2025</b>  <b>IN SA/96/2025</b>  <b>WITH</b>  <b>CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11822 OF 2024</b>  <b>IN SA/96/2025</b>  <b>1041 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4376 OF 2025</b>  <b>IN SA/553/2019</b>  <b>WITH</b>  <b>SECOND APPEAL NO. 553 OF 2019</b>  <b>WITH</b>  <b>SECOND APPEAL NO. 379 OF 2018</b>  <b>WITH</b>  <b>CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11883 OF 2019</b>  <b>IN SA/379/2018</b>  <b>WITH</b>  <b>CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5886 OF 2018</b>  <b>IN SA/553/2019</b> </p>	<p><b>24/03/2026</b></p>

<p style="text-align: center;"><b>WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13548 OF 2019 IN SA/553/2019 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6838 OF 2018 IN SA/379/2018 WITH CONT. PETITION NO. 770 OF 2019 IN SA/553/2019 1042 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11231 OF 2025 IN RAST/30500/2025 1043 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12913 OF 2025 IN WPST/17649/2025 1044 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13623 OF 2025 IN SA/268/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12234 OF 2025 IN SA/268/2025 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 268 OF 2025</b></p>	
--	--

( ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J. )

*vj gawade/-.*