

(1)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 2116 OF 2025

Indubai Pundlik Nikam

VERSUS

Ramdas Zhuba Nikam And Others

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Kulkarni Sanket S.

Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 & 3 : Mr. Sanket R. Suryawanshi

...

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : MARCH 04, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. By consent, stand over to 01.04.2026.
2. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

(S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)